MSRW MINI SERIES
Modular Water Cooled Scroll Chiller
MSRW075
Nominal Capacity 71 to 1136 kW(R)
Issue: 4.0 Date 10/12
Contents
DESIGN FEATURES 1
C1 CONTROL 4

under the Montral Protocol, and for sale until 2030) as standard, along with the R407c and R134a as optional. It is also
pleasing to the ears, running quietly even at 100% capacity.
Model Number Designation
1 2 7
075M W 6 A F
9 108
SR
5
-
43 6
1.   Modular series
2.   Scroll compressor
3.  Cooling type
 A:Air-cooled
 W:Water-cooled
4.   Model type
5    C: Colling Only
      H: Heat Pump
3
6. Number of Modules
     No. of modules per Chiller (1-16)
7.   Electrical Specifications
 A: AC380-420V/50Hz/3Ph
 B: AC380V / 60Hz / 3Ph
 C: AC440-460V/60Hz/3Ph
8.   Configuration:
      - Blank for Standard
9:  Refrigerant
 E: R134a
 F: R22
 R: 407c
10.   Upgrade
COMPUTER CONTROL
A computer control and monitoring system runs the Multistack chiller bank and schedules each compressor on or
off, depending on the changing cooling load.
With the optional Multistack Remote Control Monitoring software, the user is able to monitor the status of the
chiller remotely.
SYSTEM WATER FLOWS
The computer will stop the chiller from operating if the water flow through the condenser circuit or evaporator
circuit falls below the limit setting of the flow switches. This condition is monitored via flow switches and water
pump interlock contacts (provided by installing contractor).
TEMPERATURE CONTROL
By monitoring the entering chilled water temperature, optimal control of the leaving chilled water temperature is
maintained. The accuracy of temperature control increases with the number of capacity steps. Integrated tempera-
ture calculation ensures reduced running costs.
COMPRESSOR SEQUENCE
At re-start or re-loading of the chiller the next compressor with minimum running time is selected as the lead
compressor. If a compressor stops on a safety protection interlock, the next compressor in line will be selected.
COMPRESSOR LIMIT START TIMER
The computer has an adjustable ramp-on timer in addition to the inbuilt 4 minute stop-to-start delay of each com-
pressor to prevent rapid cycling.
FAULT REPORT
The last recorded fault is displayed in conjunction with a built-in buzzer alarm.
SAFETY PROTECTION FEATURES
High/Low pressure cut out
Thermistor module for compressor motor windings temperature protection